MONTANA HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS NOTICE

l.""llllu February 10, 2023

. CAH, FQHC, Hospital Inpatient, Hospital Outpatient, and RHC
Providers

Effective December 15, 2022

8371 Ancillary Charge Claim Rejections

Electronic claim records billed with revenue codes between 000 and 099 on the same claim with lines
containing revenue codes between 100 and 999 were rejected from the claims processing system. These
rejections were resolved on December 15, 2022. Providers may resubmit claims at this time if the dates of
service are within timely filing requirements.

Contact and Website Information

For claims questions or additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or
(406) 442-1837 or email Montana Provider Relations Helpdesk.

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website to access your provider type page.
Choose Resources by Provider Type in the left-hand menu.
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